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Standardbred Official Ruling

Ruling Number 3179470

Licence No.: DRVY5387

Date: June 2, 2025
Mohawk Park 
 

 
IN THE MATTER OF THE HORSE RACING LICENCE ACT, 2015, 

S.O. 2015, c.38, Sched. 9; 
AND IN THE MATTER OF BOB C MCCLURE 

 
 
 
 Take notice that Driver Bob McClure did use more than acceptable wrist action while urging 

McClure has been issued a $200.00 monetary penalty and a three-day driving suspension, 
June 3,4,5, 2026. Violation of AGCO rule 22.23.03(b).  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
By Order of the Racing Officials 

 
 
 
 
COP8922 - Commission Official 

(Active) - John Dorion 

  
 
 

CO1290649 - Commission 
Official (Active) - Jason R. 

Portuondo 

  
 
 

COF1037 - Commission Official 
(Active) - Peter GILLIES
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